

## Vip Ribbon-Cutting Reception Unveils Centennial Exhibit Of The Salvation Army Of Palm Beach County

Salvation Army Exhibits 100-Year History at Historical Society of Palm Beach County.

WEST PALM BEACH, FLORIDA, USA, March 16, 2022 /EINPresswire.com/ --CONTACT: Frank Marangos, Director of Communications Office: (561) 686-3530 / Cell: (561) 702-4698

VIP RIBBON-CUTTING RECEPTION UNVEILS CENTENNIAL EXHIBIT OF THE SALVATION ARMY OF PALM BEACH COUNTY

Salvation Army Exhibits 100-Year History at Historical Society of Palm Beach County.

A Centennial Exhibit of historical documents, memorabilia and photos that showcase the 100-year history of The Salvation Army of Palm Beach County was formally unveiled on March 10, 2022, at the Historical Society of Palm Beach County. The Ribbon-Cutting was performed by Area Commanders Majors James and Leisa Hall, Lieutenant Colonel Dawn Luyk, Virginia Savietto, Administrative Assistant to Vice Mayor Gregg K. Weiss, and John Inglis, President of the Kiwanis Chapter of Palm Beach County.



Ribbon Cutting with Palm Beach Chamber Ambassadors Karen Tedesco and James Collins; Virginia Savietto, Administrative Assistant to Vice Mayor Gregg K. Weiss and John Inglis, President of Palm Beach Kiwanis Club and Major James Hall



Vice Mayor Greg Weiss Greeting by Virginia Savietto with Major Leisa Hall

Following the reception, a stimulating presentation concerning the history of the World War I "Doughnut Girls" of The Salvation Army, including displays of photos, military utensils, and uniforms was offered by Lieutenant Colonel Luyk.

The Centennial Exhibit is one of many programs and events that the Area Command of the Salvation Army has scheduled to help celebrate its 100th anniversary of charitable service in Palm Beach County. The Exhibit is based on The Salvation Army's Five Core Values, and was curated by Dr.



Evening Presentation delivered by Lt. Colonel Dawn Luyk

Marion Smith, Coordinator of Exhibits at the Greenwood Museum and Railroad Historical Center in Greenwood, South Carolina.

The Salvation Army is one of the most significant global nonprofit providers of social services to people living in impoverished communities worldwide. The Salvation Army of Palm Beach County has helped countless individuals and families overcome poverty, addiction, and economic hardships through a range of social services since 1922.

The Historical Society of Palm Beach County is a nonprofit organization whose mission is to collect, preserve, and share the history of Palm Beach County. Through its extensive archives, the Society maintains an active research facility and documents the people and events that have shaped Palm Beach County. In addition, the multiple educational programs, and initiatives of the Society in schools and communities are of primary importance to our vision of building an understanding and appreciation of local history in our children.

The Centennial Exhibit will be available for viewing until April 25, 2022. The Historical Society of Palm Beach County is open to the public on Monday-Saturdays (10:00 AM – 4 PM).

To schedule a group viewing of the Centennial Exhibit, please get in touch with Frank Marangos, Director of Development and Communications for The Salvation Army of Palm Beach County, at (561) 686-3530. Facebook information can be found by searching for @salarmypbco. Website: <u>https://salvationarmyflorida.org/westpalmbeach</u>

About The Salvation Army of Palm Beach County - The Salvation Army (established in 1865) has been serving Palm Beach County since 1922 as an evangelical part of the universal Christian church, supporting those in need in His name without discrimination for 100 years.

Frank Marangos The Salvation Army of Palm Beach County +1 561-686-3530 email us here

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/565666374

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire<sup>™</sup>, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2022 IPD Group, Inc. All Right Reserved.